

101958643

Attorney's Docket No. .H0662/4000 (DW)

OVER SHEET ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

VAN 16 am

: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vitapure Limited [] Association [] General Partnership [X] Corporation-State [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: October 9, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Asian Chemical Brokers Limited Internal Address: Kowloon Centre Street Address: 29-43 Ashley Road Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] yes [] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Traclemark Registration No.(s) 2,086,457; 2,046,687 ers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Wolf Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
David Wolf Name Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded 40.00 0P Bo	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document: [2] d with required cover sheet information to: ox Assignment or Patents and Trademarks

578173.1

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

: Asian Chemical Brokers Limited

Reg. No.

: 2,046,687

Date

: March 18, 1997

Mark

: MELAPURE AND DESIGN

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner For Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

The undersigned hereby appoints, with full powers of substitution and revocation, the following as the attorneys and/or agents to file this declaration and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and the following to be the owner's representative upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served:

Robert M. Abrahamsen	Lawrence M. Green	Edward F. Perlman
Michael A. Albert	Steven J. Henry	Elizabeth R. Plumer
John N. Anastasi	Jason M. Honeyman	Stanley Sacks
Ilan Barzilay	Ronald J. Kransdorf	Randy J. Pritzker
Carole A. Boelitz	George L. Greenfield	Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr.
Gary S. Engelson	James M. Hanifin, Jr.	Mark Steinberg
Neil P. Ferraro	Daniel P. Kennedy	John Van Amsterdam
Thomas G. Field III	Peter C. Lando	Kristin D. Wheeler
Stephen R. Finch	Helen C. Lockhart	Lisa E. Winsor
Edward R. Gates	Manhew B. Lowrie	David Wolf
Richard F. Giunta	William R. McClellan	Douglas R. Wolf
Richard F. Giunta	William R. McClellan	Douglas R. Wolf

James H. Morris

Timothy J. Oyer

M. Lawrence Oliverio

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0465** whose post office address is Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C., Federal Reserve Plaza, 600 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, MA 02210, Telephone Area Code (617) 720-3500, and Telecopier Number (617) 720-2441. Direct all correspondence to at the above address and phone number.

Asian Chemical Brokers Limited

ASIAN CHEMICAL BROKERS LTD.

By:

13 NOV 2001

Name: LEUNG NGA YI

Authorized Signature(s)

Title:

DIRECTOR

562945.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VitaPure Limited, a corporation of United Kingdom having an office and place of business at Blois Meadow Business Centre, Steeple Bumpstead, Suffolk CB9 7BN, England has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark Registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

MELAPURE

2,086,457

August 5, 1997

MELAPURE AND DESIGN

2.046.687

March 18, 1997

WHEREAS, Asian Chemical Brokers Limited, a corporation of Hong Kong, having an office and place of business at Kowloon Centre, 29-43 Ashley Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said VitaPure Limited without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto does hereby assign unto the said Asian Chemical Brokers Limited, all its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

VitaPure Limited

-

D.,

Jame: M Wa

Makeman

Title:

Director

562943.1

RECORDED: 01/16/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0467